Supervisory Circuit
PT7M6315US
Features
 Highly Accurate: ±1.5% (25°C)
 Detect Voltage Range: 1.8V to 5V in 100mV Increments
 Operating Voltage Range: 1.0V ~ 5.5V
 Operating Temperature Range: -40°C to + 85°C
 Detect Voltage Temperature Characteristics: ±2.5% × TYP

For latest package information:
See http://www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/pericom-packaging/packaging-mechanicals-and-thermal-characteristics/.
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Code Package Description
PT7M6315USxxD1TBEX TB 4-pin (SOT143)
PT7M6315USxxD2TBEX TB 4-pin (SOT143)
PT7M6315USxxD3TBEX TB 4-pin (SOT143)
PT7M6315USxxD4TBEX TB 4-pin (SOT143)
Notes:
1. No purposely added lead. Fully EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS), 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) & 2015/863/EU (RoHS 3) compliant.
2. See http://www.diodes.com/quality/lead-free/ for more information about Diodes Incorporated’s definitions of Halogen- and Antimony-free, “Green” and
Lead-free.
3. Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/
4. E = Pb-free and Green
5. X suffix = Tape/Reel
PT7M6315US  www.diodes.com   August 2019
Document Number DS42224 Rev 1 - 2 5 © Diodes Incorporated
PT7M6315US
Table 1. Suffix “xx” definition of PT7M6315USxx
SOT-143 Package Top Marking Instruction
Sample: TALJ                     PART NO.: PT7M6315US25D3
                                                DATE CODE: YEAR 2003 WW10
Table 2 Product Marking Code
Part No. Code Part No. Code Part No. Code
PT7M6315US25D3 TA PT7M6315US34D3 UK PT7M6315US43D3 VU
PT7M6315US25D4 TB PT7M6315US34D4 UL PT7M6315US43D4 VV
PT7M6315US26D3 TE PT7M6315US35D3 UO PT7M6315US44D3 VY
PT7M6315US26D4 TF PT7M6315US35D4 UP PT7M6315US44D4 VZ
PT7M6315US27D3 TI PT7M6315US36D3 US PT7M6315US45D3 WC
PT7M6315US27D4 TJ PT7M6315US36D4 UT PT7M6315US45D4 WD
PT7M6315US28D3 TM PT7M6315US37D3 UW PT7M6315US46D3 WG
PT7M6315US28D4 TN PT7M6315US37D4 UX PT7M6315US46D4 WH
PT7M6315US29D3 TQ PT7M6315US38D3 VA PT7M6315US47D3 WK
PT7M6315US29D4 TR PT7M6315US38D4 VB PT7M6315US47D4 WL
PT7M6315US30D3 TU PT7M6315US39D3 VE PT7M6315US48D3 WO
PT7M6315US30D4 TV PT7M6315US39D4 VF PT7M6315US48D4 WP
PT7M6315US31D3 TY PT7M6315US40D3 VI PT7M6315US49D3 WS
PT7M6315US31D4 TZ PT7M6315US40D4 VJ PT7M6315US49D4 WT
PT7M6315US32D3 UC PT7M6315US41D3 VM PT7M6315US50D3 WW
PT7M6315US32D4 UD PT7M6315US41D4 VN PT7M6315US50D4 WX
PT7M6315US33D3 UG PT7M6315US42D3 VQ PT7M6315US29D2 pM
PT7M6315US33D4 UH PT7M6315US42D4 VR PT7M6315US30D2 pN
Suffix xx  VTH- (V) Suffix xx  VTH- (V) Suffix xx  VTH- (V) Suffix xx  VTH- (V)
18 1.8 27 2.7 36 3.6 45 4.5
19 1.9 28 2.8 37 3.7 46 4.6
20 2.0 29 2.9 38 3.8 47 4.7